

## **Municipality of Huron East**

PO Box 610, 72 Main Street South, Seaforth Ontario N0K 1W0
Tel: 519-527-0160 Fax: 519-527-2561

888-868-7513 www.huroneast.com

Brad McRoberts, MPA,P.Eng., CAO cao@huroneast.com

Jessica Rudy, AMP, Clerk clerk@huroneast.com

November 21, 2024

Honourable Doug Ford Premier of Ontario

Sent via Email: <a href="mailto:premier@ontario.ca">premier@ontario.ca</a>

## **Re: Heritage Advisory Committee**

Please note that at their Regular meeting on November 5, 2024, the Council of the Municipality of Huron East considered correspondence from the Municipality of South Huron regarding the Heritage Advisory Committee and the following motion was passed:

That the Council of the Municipality of Huron East supports the motion from the Municipality of South Huron regarding Heritage Advisory Committee.

Attached is a copy of the correspondence received from the Municipality of South Huron.

If you require anything further, please contact the undersigned.

Regards,

Jessica Rudy, AMP

Clerk

JR:ab

Cc: Hon. Paul Calandra, Minister of Municipal Affairs and Housing Hon. Michael Ford, Minister of Citizenship and Multiculturalism Association of Municipalities of Ontario Alex Wolfe, Clerk, Municipality of South Huron